(2) After the distribution in subdivision (1) and any

remaining distribution provided by Act 2013-199, 2013 Regular

Session, for the fiscal years beginning October 1, 2022;

October 1, 2023; October 1, 2024; October 1, 2025; and October

1, 2026, the remaining proceeds up to a total of two hundred

seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000) each year shall be

distributed to the Community Foundation of Greater Decatur,

Inc., to be distributed by the community foundation based on

recommendations for expenditure from the member representing

each House of Representatives District and the Senate District